SHAWWALKER

Fill cut *920:1 - Half out *9202R - Third out *9203R - Filth cut *9205R

January 3, 1956

Complaint--Rear of 22-24 Ashmont St.

Mr. Edward D. Noyes 465 Congress St.

Dear Mr. Noyes:

It appears that you are the owner of several vacant lots at the above location, some of them fronting on a dedicated but unaccepted street which runs off of Ashmont St. A number of times in recent years and again just recently some of the neighboring business houses or others have been using some vacant lots in the neighborhood and, I believe, parts or some of your lots for uses which are not allowed under the Zoning Ordinance in the Residence D Zone where the property is located.

If our information is correct, a few dilapidated trucks and other motor vehicles have been stored or parked recently on some of your land-probably without your knowledge or consent. At any rate this situation as regards your land either has been cleared up and the vehicles removed or will be shortly.

In order that you might be fully advised about the situation, it seemed best to write to you and tell you that these lots are all in the Residence D Zone under the Zoning Ordinance for which the allowable uses are primarily dwelling house use and use for limited apartment houses with some other less common uses allowed. No business use is allowed on these lots. Thus, should you have in rind disposal of the lots or activating them in some manner, you will at the outset be informed as to the limitations under the Zoning Ordinance.

In any event before such vacant lots can be put to any use at all, a certificate of occupancy is required under the Zoning Ordinance from this department.

Very truly yours,

WHCD/B

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

2K



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure __Installation_

PERMIT ISSUED OOL 26 JAN 17 1951

CITY of PORTUSHID.

To he INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,	Fewired Clan 5/1/20
my without housen a blice for a hormal to M	SOCIOFICACIO DE BROKE install the following building SMARONE equipment
the state of the s	Puilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portional Duns who
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following	ig specifications: 126-13-18 Characteristics
Location 18 Ashmont Street All Losenberg	g specifications: 126-13-18 R 18 Ashmont Street 18 Ashmont Street Telephone
Owner's name and address Cumberland & York	18 ASSIRIOTE BUILDED
Lessee's name and address	Telephone 2 7770
Contractor's name and address T. H. Stokes, 3	55 Pride Street, Westbrook Telephone 3-5179
Architect	Specifications Plans Yes No. of sheets 1
Proposed use of building	No. familiesNo families
Last use	No. families
Material No. stories Heat	Style of roof Roofing
Estimated cost \$	Fee \$l_\0.00
General De	scription of New Work Of gasoline and one for diesel oil). Storage to 1 be 3' underground and painted with asphaltum.
To install 2-1000 gallon tanks (one I	or gasoline and one for dieser off). Storing and one for dieser off). 1 be 3' underground and painted with asphaltum. New installation. Two electric pumps to be in-
be for private useTanks_Wil	New installation. Two electric pumps to be in-
TOPIC	TO DUDO.
Owner of Land Schwartz & Rosenberg 1	y, X 1), area for cames traver of comportant a form
by 4 pens own 126-13-	3-18 Calmera wall
No the second	2 And 115/6/
m Harris Lawed 1	Rent to Fire Dept. 4/5/5/
	00//
the manner and the resource of the second se	126-13-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-
BEFORE Covering Tank and	Hea, & Legio Lan Lines 5/1/52.
any Comment that this permit does not include include	llation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO B.	E ISSUED TO T. H. Stokes
STREET STREET, THE COLUMN STREET, STRE	Permit Issued with Memo
	ails of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?
** 1.1.1	Height average grade to highest point of roof
Ot Committee denth No stories	solid or filled land?
Material of foundation Th	ickness, topbottomcellar
Matarial of undersinging	EIGIVIL
raind of roof Rise per foot	Roof covering
No of chimneys Material of chimney	s Kind of heat itel
Framing lumber—Kind	Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills Girt or	r ledger board?
Girders Size Columns und	er girders Size Max. on centers
Carrie (autoide malle and corresing partitions) 2x4-16	6" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Toists and rafters: 1st floor	2nd roof
On centers: 1st floor	2nd, 3rd, roof
Maniana annu 1et floor	2nd roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?height?
	If a Garage
to be	a accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated
No. cars now accommodated on same formation, to be	r repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
Will automobile repairing be done other than time.	Miscellaneous
PPROVED:	المستقدم المنطوق المناسية المستقدم المس
The same of the sa	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
a Change	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
COLUM DA MANTANA	observed? .Ves
	Cumberland & York
	Dett the

No. 67 abrary hander that have bleed of change of the solution town to bull S. . AND CHRIS المادوريوا فالمرو موالار TION FOR . tan . 4.8. wind or the ĘT" - 1289 (5 308) الجنا NOTES Albi es gover المراجعة المجادة 1、日本の *** 1

6.

BULLDING YORK (a)

CONGERGATO & YORK (a)

ISLAND I'V NETT - CUER ROOF

3 PILL PIPES

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1 1000

1

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

18 Ashaont Street-Installation of 1-1000 gasoline tank and 1-2000 Siccel oil tank for Camberland & York by T. H. Stokes, installor

pefore tanks and piping are covered from view, installer is required to notify fire Dopartment Headquarters of recovering up until approved by the Fig. 1, partment.

These tanks of 1000/gallons canneity are to uired to be of steel or wrought from no less in this mass they no. 12 gauge, and regarded to be galvanized and before installation is required to be proceeded against correction, even though galvanized, by two proliminary costs of red lead and heavy cost of hot asphile.

Pape lines connected to underground tanks, other than tubing and except fill lines and test wells, and the provided with double swing joints arranged to permit the tank to settle without impairing the officiency of the pipe connections.

Owner and installer will have to bear the responsibility for the atructural deposity of the tank to support leads from above such as heavy motor trucks.

water or "ground" water, adequate anchorage or weighting must be provided to provent "floating" when tanks are early or nearly so.

ŝ

Cumberland & York 18 Ashment Street

Oliver T. Senborn, Chief of the Fire Department

(Signed) Warren LacDonald
Imprector of Buildings

THOMAS H. STOKES

38 PRIOR STREET

Phone 3-5179. Westbrook, No.

18 PRIOR STREET

PRIOR STRE

ļ



SOCONY-VACUUM OIL COMPANY

INCORPORATED

48 Main Street, So. Portland 2, Maine

August 29, 1950

City of Portland Department of Building Inspection City Hall Portland, Maine.

Re: AP 18 Ashmont Street-I (Gasoline Tanks)

Attention: Mr. Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings.

In reference to your letter of May 26, 1950 concerning above subject, we would like to advise you that we believe we can abide by the conditions stated in your letter when we install our tank and pump equipment at the Cumberland & York location in Portland.

Will you please forward to us the agreement form which you plan to have drawn in covering this installation, so that we may have the opportudity to look it over.

Very truly yours,

SOCONY-VACUUM OIL COMPANY, INCORPORATED

DHG:1

RECEIVED AUG 30 1950

biffing BLD'G. INSP. TY OF PORTLAND

AP 18 Autmost Street-I (Gasolins turks)

Hay 25, 1950

Cumberland & York, Inc. 18 Ashmont Street Portland, Maine

Hr. T. H. Stokes, 355 Pride Effect, Westbrook, Kaine Copies to: Mark Barrett, Assistant Corporation Corporation

Following my latter of May 3, 1950 relating to the application or permit to cover installation of tanks and pumps beneath and upon the proposed street running off Gentla sens Ashmont Street and by your building at 18 Ashmont Street, Mr. Stokes furnished a figure Astmone Screen and by your buttering as an assessor Series, at a store wised plan. The matter was placed before the Board of Municip. Militers, whose approval is required before a permit can be issued for such installations within the lines of a proposed street, and on May 15 the Board indicated their approval of the permit subject to the following conditions:

"That before the parmit is issued, the owners of the land and hailding and the owners of the editionent brobosed to be justalled shall enter juro an usines kent with

part of the City of Portland toward acceptance of this unmaned street, and at any time prior to acceptance proceedings, if ordered so to do by the Bunicipal Cificers for any

" "To save the City of Fortland harmless from all loss, cost or damage during cause whatever; installation of and removal of or maintenance and use of this equipment above or beinstallation of sim removal of analytical and the proposed street. I it is neath the surface of and within a lines of the proposed street.

sapany owns or will own the tanks, piping and is to be owned by others, these others must . ot known whether course if this e. enter into a separate agreement City also.

If you intend to enter into this agreement, please notify me direct, preferably in writing, so that I may notify the Corporation Counsel who will no doubt establish the form of the agreement which will eatisfy the terms of the order of the Fourd of Municipal Officers.

If others time your company will own the equipment after it had been placed, please Municipal Officers. ask those others to notify me direct also that they are willing to anter into this

Naturally the Ligal Department does not wish to draw up any form unless it is agreement.

If you are unwilling to go along on this basis, or other owners of the equipment likely to be used. are unwilling, please notify this office, whereupon the permit for installation of the equipment will be automatically denied, and if Mr. Steken, who is receiving a copy of this letter will return the receipt for the fee paid to this office, his maney will be refunded by venetar be refunded by voucher.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Bulldings

City of Portland, Maine in Board of Municipal Officers
May 15, 1950

ORDERED:

That a building permit to authorize installation of two 1,000 gallon tanks for muscline and diesel fuel beneath the surface of the ground, two pumps and piping between tanks and pumps for dispensing the liquids, all within the linesof a proposed street shown on the official map off Ashmont Street and running along and adjacent to the building at 18 Ashmont Street, be and hereby is approved as per Section 10% of the Building Code; but subject to the condition that before the permit is issued, the owners of the land and building and the owners of the equipment proposed to be installed shall onter into an agreement with the City of Portland, as follows:

To immediately remove tanks, pumps and piping prior to proceedings on the part of the City of Bortland toward schaptance of this unnamed street, and at any time prior to acceptance proceedings, if ordered so to do by the Municipal Officers for any cause whatsoever;

To save the city of Portland harraless from all loss, cost or demage during installation of and removal of or maintenance and use of this equipment above or beneath the surface of and within the lines of the proposed street.

CC: Mark Barrett Assistant Corporation Counsel

Hr. T. H. Stokes, 355 Pride Street Westbrook, Maine Cumberland & York 18 Ashmont Street Gentlemen: While the sketch filed with the application does not indicate it, it is my impression that the building is very close to if not directly at the line of a proposed street running off Ashmont Street and indicated on the Official Map of the city. Whatever information we can gather here confirms that impression. If that is true and there is not room enough between the wall of the building and the line of the proposed street so that all of both tanks and the piping would be beneath private property without any projection at all beneath the proposed street, the Building Code will not allow issuance of the permit unless first approved by the Municipal Officers. It is necessary that you furnish an accurate sketch to scale showing the relative location of wall of the building and the line of the proposed street and the relative location of the proposed tanks with building and atreet line, this information to emble me to present the matter clearly to the Woard of Municipal Officers. I cannot discover the location of the pumps. That also should be shown, and I believe there is a state regulation which frowns upon having at least the gasoline pump inside of the building. Very truly yours, Inspector of Buildings

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE LEGAL DEPARTMENT

November 13, 1950

Cumberland & York Distributors 18 Ashmont Street Portland, Maine

cc: Mr. McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

Attention: Mr. Splain

Gentlemen:

The situation with respect to locating some tanks underneath a proposed street for the benefit of your company seems to be somewhat involved.

- 1. Since this street has never been an accopted street of the City of Portland, the City does not have any authority concerning it.
 - 2. The owner of the land is believed to be Decring Noyes.
- 3. It seems to us that Decring Noyes is the person to give the consent. If he does give the consent, then Mr. Noyes should file an appeal with the Board of Appeals asking for permission to locate the tanks undorneath a proposed street. I am enclosing herewith request in duplicate to the Board of Appeals covering this situation for Mr. Noven' signature in the event he is willing to proceed as outlined above. Both of these copies should be signed and returned to this office as promptly as possible if this matter in to be considered at the next meeting of the Board of Apocals.

If Mr. Noyes files this appeal and the Boarc of Appeals acts favorably on it, then I am certain that the other details can be worked out. Essentially, the City will require an agreement that, if and when the City accepts the street, the City would have the right to require the removal of any installations undermeath the public stdeet, such removal to be at the sole cost and expense of the installer.

Very truly yours,

RECEIVED

NOV 16 1950

location of second amore. Shy or CHLANK

Mark L. Barrett Assistant Corporation Counsel

AP 18 Ashmont Street-I (Installation of oil tanks)

October 10, 1950

Mark Barrett, Assistant Corporation Counsel

Warren McDonald, Insptr. of Bldgs.

Proposed agreement for installation of oil tanks beneath and pumps within the lines of a proposed street running from about 20-22 Ashmont Street

Application for building permit for the above installation for the use of Cumberland and York, Inc. at 18 Ashmont Street was completed on May 8 and on May 15, 1950 the Board of Municipal Officers voted to approve the permit subject to certain conditions based on an agreement with the City to be entered into by the owners of the land and building and the owners of the equipment to be installed, the general terms of the condition in the agreement being cited in the order of the Board and repeated in my letter o Cumberland & York, Inc. of May 26, copy of which you have, and in which I notalisal the owner of buildings and land (Cumberland & York, Inc.) and the installer of the terms of the order, and suggested that if all concerned were willing to execute such an agreement, that they let me know so that I might ask the Legal Department to get the proper agreement in shape.

On August 30 Socony-Vacuum Oil Company, Inc. of 48 Fain Street, South Portland by their Mr. D. H. Gordon wrote to me and said: "We believe we can abide by the conditions stated in your letter when we install our tank and pump equipment at the Cumberland and York location in Portland." They asked that I forward to them the agreement form covering the situation.

A representative of Cumberland & York, Inc. has said over the phone that their company is very willing to enter into the agreement as described. The difficulty and delay has evidently been caused by the question as to whether or not Socony-Vacuum Legal Department would approve the precise terms of the agreement. The Socony-Vacuum letter is worded quite cautiously, but I suppose the only way to find out is to prepare the agreement and send it to them and to Cumberland & York, Inc.

Will you be good enough to do that, and for your use I am attacking the Socony-Vacuum lotter.

As regards conditions in the agreement other than those stipulated by the Board, it ought to be sufficient to say that the equipment will be installed strictly in accordance with the plan filled with the application for the permit on May 8, 1950, that the equipment and theirestallation thereof will be strictly in accordance with the regulations of the Building Code therefor and to the approval of the Chief of the Fire Department.

Inspector of Buildings

WMcD/G

Attachments: Socony-Vacuum letter
Copy of application for permit with sketch and other papers attached